CH \$40.00 574019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 ETAS ID: TM840336 n v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS, as collateral agent		09/18/2023	LIMITED LIABILITY BANKING COMPANY: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:	6960 Smoke Ranch Road		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89128		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5740194	CMIS BY CMWORKS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21694656	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=BNP - Kleinfelder Releases of 4th Amend - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (CMWorks) [EXECUTED]#page1.tif

source=BNP - Kleinfelder Releases of 4th Amend - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (CMWorks) [EXECUTED]#page2.tif

source=BNP - Kleinfelder Releases of 4th Amend - First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (CMWorks)

EXECUTED]#	page3.tif
------------	-----------

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 18, 2023, (this "Release") is made by BNP PARIBAS, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under the First Lien Trademark Short Form Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between CMWORKS, INC., a Nevada corporation (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2020 at Reel 7133 and Frame 0497, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule I, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Dieynaba KANE Title: Vice President

By:

Name: Guillaume CHARRIER

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

RECORDED: 09/19/2023

Mark	Country	Record Owner	Reg. No.
by CMWorks, Inc.	United States of America	CMWorks, Inc.	5740194